FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Sherey Bibinsos. Chair - Disicict 5

Stephen A. Trimble, Interim Superintendent Dr. Chandra Vario, Vice-Chair - District 2
106 North Front Avenue Willam Newsome, G Member - D 3
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Rhanda Meade, Member - District 4
Telephone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-8862
www.floyd.kyschools.us

Consent Agenda Item (Action Item): Consider/Approve Change Order NO. 3-2 for the
Betsy Layne High School Renovation and Addition to Frederick & May Construction

Company (BG# 16-143).

Applicable Statute or Regulation: Capital Construction Process (702 KAR 4:160).

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact: The requested Change Order amount is $906.00.
History/Background: Changes in hardware to take place between 3 contractors to
eliminate need for certain hardware functions, thus owner will receive reduction in cost

with the combined change arder amounts from 3 contractors. (CO 3-2, CO 7-1, CO 20-4)

Recommended Action: To approve change order NO. 3-2 as presented.

Contact Person(s): Gregory Adams/606-874-9569

ircitor Superintendent

Date: October 23, 2017

The Floyd Cuunty Board of Education does not discriminate nn the hasis of roce, color, natinnal arigin, age, religinn. marital
status, sex, or disability in employment, eduentional programs, or nctivitics ns set forth in ‘Fitle IN & V1, ond in Scction 504.



Project Change Orders - CO - 20171013140516

FACPAC Contract Change Order Supplemental Information Form Status: Saved

Form (Ref# 44826) Project Status: Active
Project Phase No D

District: Floyd County (175) roject Pnase; No Laia

BG Number: 16-143 (Imported Project)

Betsy Layne Renovation and Addition

Contract: FREDERIC & MAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 03

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 3-2
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 10/11/2017
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Page 1 of 3

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may require the

submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount: $845,036.44

Net Approved COs: $456,232.89

Remaining After Approved COs: $392,803.55

Net All COs: $436,889.69

Remaining After All COs: $412,146.75
This Requested Change Order Amount +/- $906.00
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order +/- £0.00
Change In CM Fee This Change Order +/- $0.00
Remaining Construction Contingency Balance $411,240.75

(D Note: Change Order Supplemental Information Forms with a change event over $25,000 shall be
submitted to KDE {or approval with detailed cost breakdown Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

Revisions to door hardware and electrical systems based upon the Contract Documents.

Cost Benefit To Owner

https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/K DEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Ch...

10/17/2017



Project Change Orders - CO - 20171013140516 Page 2 of 3

Changes in hardware between the three contractors to eliminate the need for certain hardware and
functions and thus Owner received reduction in cost between the three contractors on the change.

Contract unit prices have been utilized to supportthe No
cost associated with this change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor,
material, profit and overhead.

Detail ltem Amount Percent of Total

Labor $0.00 0.00 %

Materials $787.58 86.93 %

Profit and Overhead $118.42 13.07 %

Bond Insurance $0.00 0.00 %
Cost Breakdown Total: $906.00

Cost for this Change Order supported by an alternate  No
bid or competitive price quote

https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/K DEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Ch... 10/17/2017



Project Change Orders - CO - 20171013140516 Page 3 of 3

Change Order Supplimental Information Form
Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 44826)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Desighee Date

https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/K DEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Ch... 10/17/2017



%AIA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

OWNER [X]
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [
ARCHITECT (J
CONTRACTOR [
FIELD O]
OTHER [
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3-2
BETSY LAYNE HIGH SCHOOL RENOVATION AND INITIATION DATE: 101172017
ADDITION
554 BOBCAT BLVD
BETSY LAYNE KY 41605
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address). PROJECT NUMBERS: CMA-KOE-000692 / 16-143
FREDERICK & MAY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. CONTRACT DATE: 32012017
P. O. BOX 337 CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #03 GENERAL TRADES

WEST LIBERTY KY 41472

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
PROPOSAL REQUEST 3,5, 6,9, 12, AND 15 HAVE BEEN VOIDED. PLEASE SEE ATTACHMENTS FOR REVISIONS TO DOOR
HARDWARE AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS BASED UPON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

The original Contract Sum was $1,009,795 040
Nel change by previously authorized Change Orders 3000
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $1,009,795.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $906.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $1,010,701.00

The Contract Time will not be affected.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the dale of this Change Order therefore is Tuesday, February 08, 2013

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.

Codell Construclion SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm Name) ARCHITECT (Firm Name)
4475 Rockwell Rd., Winchester, KY 40382 2405 HARRODSBURG ROAD LEXINGTON, KY 40504
ADDRESS ADDRESS
BYsignature) BY(Signature)
Mall Mills 10-11-17
{Typed Name) DATE: (Typed Name) DATE:
FREDERICK & MAY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
CONTRACTOR (Firm Namea) OWNER (Firm Name)
P O BOX 337 WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 106 N. FRONT AVENUE PRESTONSBURG, KY 41653
ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY(Signature) BY(Signature)
{Typed Name} DATE: {Typed Name) DATE:
AlA Document GTO1UCHa™ — 1992 Copynght & 1597 by “he Amene o nstiud of Anuhiies's. All nghits reserved PRI D e

PRETLOS BTN [ 3 e e U h T &) )t ] adior o1 ©oro jenh et
8 i (SIS Rl R R ol e b

User Hotes (HRAIEET



)

P ATA pocument 6709 - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: (1i7 - Revised OWNER: [
Betsy Layne HS Phasc 1 Addition :
554 Bobeat Blvd. DATE OF ISSUANCE: September 18, 2017 ARCHITECT: (]
Stanville, KY 41659 CONSULTANT:
OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: Construction CONTRACTOR:
Admnistration FIELD: (]

Floyd County Board of Iiducation
106 North Front Avenuc CONTRACT DATE: January 25, 2017 File 1581X. {Eccpy). X
Prestonshurg, KY 41653

FROM ARCHITECT (Mame and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1581 /
address): BG 16-143

Sherman Carter Bamhart Archilects

PLLC

2405 [amodsburg Road

Lexington, KY 40504

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address):

Codell Construction Co. (CM)

PO Box 17
Winchester, KY

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes 1n the Contract Sum and Contract Time lor proposed modilications
{0 the Contiucl Documents described herein, Within ten (10) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or
notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal suomission 1s anticipated

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MQDIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (/nsert a written description of the 1Wark),
Proposal Requests 3, 5, 6, 9, 12 and 15 have been voided. Please sce attachments for revisions lo door hardware

and clectrical systems based upon the Contract Documents.

ATTACHMENTS (List atterched dociments that snpport deveriplion)

Daoor Hardware Revisions, CMTA Verhiage, Shects E4.1, EJ.2, E3.1A, E3.3

REQUE STED. BY THE ARCHI‘@EWl *

Allison Commungs, AJA. Project Manager

[SigHeure) \ {Printed nante aned title)
ANA Document GT09™ - 2001, Copyngnt @ 1333 and 2001 ty The Amencan Inzitule of Archilects, All rights reserved. . ARL LG 1 7 A ey
e Pt G Unngint Loy Aot ae Trook Than g o bacben gz cled e vy D nrieat o pontdo t
Comborordeteamtt poal o i e i i W s e g wenbidt e tont oo e L This cocument was proouced by

AIA soltwate at 08 G2 09 on 0911672017 untter Cruaer Mo 58955436282 which expires on 0871372018 and s #ot lor resale
User Notes® {(RIADATE)



BETSY LANE PR SEPTEMBER 12, 2017 — DOOR HARDWARE SPECIFICATION SECTION 087100

BASE BID
Set # 002 Door: E100B
Delete 1 Low Energy Surface Mount Automatic Operator | D-4990 689 | ST
Delete 2 Jamb Mounted Actuators CL2055 ST
Delete 2 Jamb Mounted Surface Box CL2245 ST
Add 1 Door Closer CLD-4550 EDA SN 689 | 8T
Set # 008 Door: E123B
Delete 1 Electiified Hinge CECB1994 1/2"x 4 1/2°NRP | 630 | ST
Delete 1 Electnfied Storerocom Lock 45H7DEU 14M DS 626 | BE
Delete 1 Transformer 8W599 BE
Delete 1 Prox Reader By Others
Add 1 Hinge CB199 4 1/2"x 4 1/2* NRP 630 | ST
Add 1 Storeroom Lockset 45H7D 14M 626 | PR
Add ! Door Position Switch 1078 GE
Set# 010 Door: 100A
Delete 1 Low Energy Surface Mount Automatic Operator | D-4990 689 { ST
Delete 2 Jamb Mounted Actuators CL2055 ST
Delete 2 Jamb Mounted Surface Box CL2245 ST
Add 1 Door Closer CLD-4550 EDA SN 689 | ST
ALTERNATE BID

Set# 001A | Door: E100A
Delete 1 Continuous Hinge 661HD EPT AL ST
Delete 1 Panic Device CELR 2103CD x 1703A x SNB | 630 | PR
Delete 1 Efectric Power Transfer EPT-12C PR
Delete 1 Wiring Harness WH-32 ST
Delete 1 Wiring Harness Extension WH-6E ST
Delete 1 Power Supply PS151 PR
Delete 1 Card Reader Provided by Access

Control/Security Contractor o
Delete 1 Intercom/Remote Release By others
Add i Continuous Hinge 6861HD AL 1 ST
Add 1 Panic Device 2103CDx 1703A x SNB 630 | PR
Set #002A | Door: 101A
Add 1 Card Reader Provided by Access

ControifSecurity Contractor
Set # 003A | Door: 101B
Add 1 Card Reader Provided by Access

Control/Security Contractor
Set # 004A | Door: 104A
Delete 1 Classroom Lockset 45H7R 14M 626 | BE
Delete 1 Electromagnetic Hold Open SEM7830 689 | LCN
Add 1 Storeraom Lockset 43r70 14M 626 | BE
Add 1 Electric Strike 1006CS 630 | HES
Add 1 Transformer 621RF sDC
Add 1 Remote Release (In Administration Office) By others




BETSY LANE PR SEPTEMBER 12, 2017 — DOOR HARDWARE SPECIFICATION SECTION 087100

Set # 005A | Doors: 102

Delete 1 Office Locksst 45H7A 14M 626 | BE

Add 1 Intruder (Classroom Security) Lockset 45H7INL 14M 626 | BE

Set # 006A | Door: 103

Delete 1 Classroom Lockset 45H7R 14M 626 | PR
Add i Intruder (Classroom Security) Lockset ASHT7INL 14M 625 | BE




CMTA Proposal Request Verbiage:

Audio only intercom stations. This should now account for all required changes.

1., Provide credit for the following:
a, Delete card readers and associated conduit and wiring at the following doors: 1048,
112A,117,119, 119A, 203, 2048.
b. Delete video intercom remote station at door EL100B and video master station located in
reception.
c. Delete magnetic door holds at the following doors: 1004, 101A, 104A, 1048.
2. Provide price for the following:
a. Provide audio intercom master station at reception desk and audio intercom remote
station at door 101A as shown on attached drawing.
b. Relocate remote release from door E100B to 101A.
¢. Programming indicated in note S48.
d. Power at doors indicated for door hardware power as required.
Refer to included drawings for additional information.

Corey Carrico, PE

CMTA Consulting Engineers

Kentucky | Texas | Indiana | Ohio | DC
2429 Members Way

Lexington, Kentucky 40504

T 859-253-0892, ext 165

F 859-231-8357

www_cinlaegrs.com




[YETTENTY
1HYiNavYa

o111
EALEREE

AN AINTO2 QA0S . 1 ]
S @ X, dHRRM =
R 3 NOUIOaV | 3SVHd vIdY ¥IMmod -MooTd asud |7 5 ] -
100HIS HOM INAY] ASL3S AR B e N

atew wbis

cieecermmaeeed

g AP

e
- S
I el
I 1
- ::t SN
‘\] ': 2l
- - 1Y -

: -
i "L 2 -
g o n.’:\ i -
woat
2|
i, 1

i S |

B

L

AT e

KEY PLAM

PR

i £




T AINNOOGAD | NABE |lng ! o~

Tt K: | RN AR

431 ke NOLLIGQY | 3SVHd vaNY 43aMod - 400 s 5] [, Lilikli] 1% : Wl
CILTHI JO0HIS HOM INAV ASL38 H A g‘? il

| = i Lt}
Il : | ‘i
ki thars _ E:[H : R
13 Hyhis 14 } I l
33 {1 il
i Y A -
it gt {¥p b o ;
i il i 5
B | -
HER :j". !‘ o \ "
g e | [i
glis dpinhn i
i i i s
R R gl
Sl ﬁr ; A
sl. 2. "’3 | '
F I")l
£
i
e e L R [ Y R ] RO bt S
| . ,r‘r:_":/- N e E ORI, 3 ( ~
| i i [ Iz .
': Py ST O o 4
' ' 3
; K :
: (
: i
5 ) By LA
5 s )
] L]
E §
B oot anoooat ior
/ L
&
i
- ¢ | 'l': H i ':r
b « . . e
L Lo P
! "!.3’_ \ i -
— - .
1 T R e
Sk T b owd el .
Im e pIETAR 14
;,I_} :| [ e "r - i a
oo e ) A0 8T Tupea
L 'I, 4 .
. i
b
b
¢
1
A
v
sep
19




1 —_—
| racsvay 13

Fa

RS,

SWALSAS - HOOT LSHld

(3LYNH3LTV) Y, YUY

ik e T4y
1 a e 1o e b d e g b Rd e bk vk i ]

P T Y T

Eralo L vt e agaar

L i Sinacine sl Bk ptu 1 |

S SR LS

OO e e >
e w3 pr— i b - B Yt en T ]

ie i T e e e e vt s

bt P 8 A 3 M o 6 e e S

R T L o
R R e e e i

- =Tt DpEel T oy et oy N

A AIRNOSUAC
NOILIJaY | FSVHd
TTOOHIS HOIH 3NAVT ASL3E

-y e .
e T
TSI T ST AN I MR AT

A BT T 4 S L
,\J“

bk e -
]

bALlw s o Wil by




$adhiae g hn

A ALNNOD QAL TS

;!:lll

1¥yindva i Lray NOLLIOaY | 3SYHd SWILSAS - HOOVd ANOD3S : ; %F
o = | J00HIS HOIH ANAVT AS138 AR Fitiia
- J 1
: {
|
i [y .
% ’ S
4 S E
[} Ji
g
A
t
& 1
l'l o 4:" 3
"‘2-‘ r.-?"irq
o
" > - "
] .
19" r# o
a8 'g,.‘?' 4.
! , "
L x ’0‘, 1=
1 ) )
P
0o =S rog
wiie .
L] i 1 ,;"I
3 gk i N
it -
a
A
& N
&
n =
-r I3
:: (S -




F redg_{*ic_:‘-l;:":?c“May Construction Company, Inc.

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

REQUEST #: PR -017
DESCRIPTION: Hardware Changes
PROJECT: Betsy Layne High School Addition & Renovation
ADDRESS: 554 Bobcat Boulavard
Stanville, KY 41569
TO: Codall Construction Campany
ATTN: Eddie Morton
ADDRESS: 4475 Rochkwell Road
Winchester, KY 40392
DATE: 101472017
| I MATERIAL SUBMLABOR AND OR EQUIPMENT
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUAN § UNIT FER DOLLARS UNIT PER DOLLARS
1 $ - 3 - ¥ - 5 -
2jAtias Quote 1 LS | $ 743.001 % 743.00 3 $ -
3 $ & $ - $ - b -
4 $ = $ - $ - $ -
5 ] - $ - 3 - $ -
6 $ - $ $ §
7 5 : $ - 3 - &
] | $ - $ . 3 - 5
g9 3 - 5 = $ - $ -
10 $ - [ - $ - 5
11 5 - $ - 5 b -
12 $ - $ - 3 $
13 $ - $ 3 $ :
14 $ - $ ] $ z
15 $ & $ $ 5
16 $ - $ $ 3 -
17, $ - $ . 5 $
18 _ $ = 5 E 3 - $ -
SUBTOTALS 5 743 5
SUMMARY
MATERIALS 3 74300
TAX $ 44 58
SUB/LABOR $ - Additional time Requested [ 0_]catendar Days
SUBTOTALS $ 787 58 QUALIFICATIONS
OVERHEAD 10% § 78.76 1)
JIPROFIT 5% % 3938
TOTAL COST & 906 2)

3)




Wiz,

,S\ . Lisa C. Smith, AHC
S IATLASCOMPANES — "mERH
"y o isas@atlas-co.com
//Il"\\\~
CHANGE ORDER
September 28, 2017
To: Fredrick & May Construction

Attention: Mark Benham

Project: Betsy Layne High School

Ref doc: Proposal Request #017- Revised

Atlas#: 6187 - Hollow Metal / 66189 - Hardware for HM & WD Doors

Thank you for bringing to our attention the need for an adjustment to the above
referenced project:

Set #008 — Door E123B.

Delete:

1ea. CECB199-18 4.5 x 4.5 NRP 630 electric hinge
1ea. 45H7DEUL17M x DS 626 electric lock

1 ea. 8W599 transformer

Add:

1ea. (B1994.5 x4.5NRP 630 hinge

lea. 45H7014M 626 lock

1 ea. 1078 door position switch

Set #004A — Daor 104A (frames in on site and will need rework)
Delete:

1lea. 45H7R14M 626 lock

1 ea. 2300 mag hold open

Add:

1ea. 45H7D14M 626 lock

1ea. 1006CS 630 electric strike

1lea. 621P)transformer

Labor for Atlas to come to site and prep frame

Set #005A -~ Door 102

Delete:

1ea. 45H7A14M 626 lock
Add:

1ea. 45H7INL14M 626 lock
1 ea. Construction Core

Continued...

Phone: 502-779-2100 www, atlas-co.com Fax: 502-810-2222



Betsy Layne High School Page 2
Proposal Request #017 — Revised

Set #006A — Door 103
Delete:

1ea. 45H7A14M 626 lock
ADD:

1ea. 45H7INL14M 626 lock
1 ea. Construction Core

Total add amount 5743.00

Price excludes tax. If purchase is taxable, the sale amount will be $763.10
Price includes freight.

Price excludes installation.
Pricing good for 30 days.

Please sign and return to Atlas. Order is on hold pending authorized approval of change.

Order approved — no official change order required.
Order rejected.

Signature Date



Matt Mills

From: Allison Commings <acommings(@scbarchitects.com>
Sent: Wednesday, October 11, 2017 1:31 PM

To: Eddie Morton; Travis Curry; Matt Mills

Cc: Kevin Cheek; Kaye Gregory; Corey Carrico; Ken Smith
Subject: 1581 Betsy Layne PR 17 & 19 Pricing

We accept the pricing on PR 17 and PR 19. Please move forward with those PRs and draft a Change order.
Thank you,

Allison Commings, AIA, LEED AP
Sherman Carter Bamhart Architects
2405 Harrodsburg Rd.

Lexington, KY 40504

(859) 224-1351 Work



