FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Sherry Robinson- Chale - Dlstrict 5

Stephen A. Trimble, Interim Superintendent Dr. Chandra Varia, Vice-Chair - District 2
106 North Frant Avenue I
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Rhonds Meade, Member - District 4
Telephone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-8862
www.floyd.kyschools.us

Consent Agenda Item (Action Item): Consider/Approve Change Order NO, 3-4 for the
Betsy Layne High School Renovation and Addition to Frederick & May Construction
Company (BG# 16-143),

Applicable Statute or Regulation: Capital Construction Process (702 KAR 4:160).

Fiscal/Budgetary impact: The requested Change Order amount is $10,304.00.

History/Background: Addition of signage for existing school that meets code
requirements and matches new addition.

Recommended Action: To approve change order NO. 3-3 as presented.

Contact Person(s): Gregory Adams/606-874-9569

irgctor Superintendent

Date: October 23, 2017

The Floyd County Board of Education does not discriminate un the busis af ruce, eolor, national arigin, age, religion, maritsl
status, sex, or disability in employment. educntioral programs, or nctivities as sct forth in Title IX & V), and in Section 504,



Project Change Orders - CO - 2017101690926 Page 1 of 3

FACPAC Contract Change Order Supplemental Information form Status: Saved

Form (Ref# 44831) Project Status: Active
. Project Phase: No D

District: Floyd County (175) roject Phase. No Data

BG Number: 16-143 (Imported Project)

Betsy Layne Renovation and Addition

Contract; FREDERIC & MAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 03

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 3-4
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 10/16/2017
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may require the
submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount; $849,036.44

Net Approved COs: $456,232.89

Remaining After Approved COs: $392,803.55

Net All COs: $436,889.69

Remaining After All COs: $412,146.75
This Requested Change Order Ammount +/- $10,304.00
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order +/- $0.00
Change In CM Fee This Change Order +/- $0.00
Remaining Construction Contingency Balance $394,996.75

@ Note: Change Order Supplemental Information Forms with a change event over $25,000 shall be
submitted to KDE for approval with detailed cost breakdawn. Attach additional pages if necessary

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer
Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope
Change Order Description And Justification

New interior signage for existing high school to match signage at new addition.

Cost Benefit To Owner

https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/K DEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Ch... 10/17/2017



Project Change Orders - CO - 2017101690926 Page 2 of 3

Owner will have need signage for existing school that meets all code requirements and has the same look as
the addition.

Contract unit prices have been utilized to support the No
cost associated with this change order,

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor,
material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $1,860.00 18.05 %

Materials $7.099.88 68.90 %

Profit and Overhead $1.344.92 13.04 %

Bond Insurance 0.00 %
Cost Breakdown Total: £10,304.00

Cost for this Change Order supported by an alternate No
bid or competitive price quote

https:/staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/K DEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Ch... 10/17/2017



Project Change Orders - CO - 2017101690926

Page 3 of 3

Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 44831)

Architect

Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplimental Information Form

Date

Date

Date

Date

https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/K DEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Ch... 10/17/2017



- AIA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

OWNER
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER []
ARCHITECT []
CONTRACTOR
FIELD 3
oTHER [
PROJECT (Name and address). CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3.4
ig‘l{'ﬁ éaYNE HIGH SCHOOL RENOVATICN AND INITIATION DATE: 10162017

554 BOBCAT ELVD
BETSY LAYNE KY 41805

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address). PROJECT NUMBERS: CMA-KDE-000E92 / 16-143
FREDERICK & MAY CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. CONTRACT DATE: 3/20/2017
P. Q. BOX 337

e CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #03 GENERAL TRADES

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
PROVIDE ITEMIZED PRICING FOR NEW INTERIOR SIGNAGE FOR EXISTING HIGH SCHOOL REFER TO ATTACHED PLAN,

The origina} Contract Sum was $1,009,755 00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $6,845 00
The Centraet Sum prior to this Change Order was $1016.64100
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amouni of 510,304 00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order witl be $1,026,945.00

The Contract Time will not be effected
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 2/6/2018

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.

Codell Construction SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm Name} ARCHITECT (Firm Name}

4475 Rockwell Rd , Winchester, KY 40392 2405 HARRODSBURG ROAD LEXINGTON, KY 40504
ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY(Signature) BY(Signaturs)

{Typed Name) DATE: {Typed Name) DATE:
FREDERICK & MAY CONSTRUCTION CO , INC FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
CONTRACTOR (Firm Nams) OWNER (Firm Name,

P.O BOX 337 WEST LIBERTY. KY 41472 106 N FRONT AVENUE PRESTONSBURG, KY 41653
ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY(Signature) BY (Signature)

{Typed Name) DATE: (Typed Name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992, Copyright © 1592 by The Amencan Inshlute of Architects, Al rights reserved. Viftii 1 wa Tne A Lo o
prateted by U S Copenght Low ol ndoies sl eatios Lhuive i = iegald 00 a0 ottt 22710k A O ana il oy porpn of
inay el o Se e aivi) and griminal penaitles, and vAll Lo goosesod Lo Ihe mracmuns oxic it goss bl @uler gt

User Notas: (18640233357)



Frederick & May Construction Company, Inc.

e —=

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

REQUEST #: PR - 011 Revised
DESCRIPTION: New Intarior Signage
PROJECT: Betsy Layne High School Addition & Renovation
ADDRESS: 554 Bobcat Boulevard
Stanville, KY 41569
T0: Codell Construction Company
ATTN: Eddie Morton
ADDRESS: 4475 Rockwell Road
Winchester, KY 40392
DATE: 912612017
I MATERIAL SUBLABCR AND OR EQUIPMENT
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUAN | UNIT PER COLLARS YUNIT PER DOLLARS
1 $ - 3 - $ . 3 -
2|New Signs Material Is §5 669800 FS 6.698.00 ] - 5 -
3 Labor ea [ - 5 E ea % 1500 | § 1.860.00
4 § £ 5 - 3 - $ -
5 $ § = 3 - $ -
6 3 - b - $ - $ -
7 $ - $ - $ - 3 -
8 $ $ $ % -
9 $ $ 3 $ -
10 $ 5 3 $ -
i1 $ 5 $ 3 -
12 $ $ 3 $ -
13 3 - $ 3 b -
14 5 S 3 $
15 3 - $ $ $
16 $ b $ $
17 b3 $ § $ -
184 — $ $ - 5 $ -
] SUBTOTALS $ 5,698 $ 186000
SUMMARY
JMATERIALS $ 669800
TAX $ 401 88
SUB/LABOR % 1,86000 Additional time Requested Calendar Days
SUBTOTALS $ 895988 QUALIFICATIONS
OVERHEAD 10% § 845 99 1
PROFIT 5% § 447 99 ]
TOTAL COST $ 10,304




Wi,

S AT
= IATLAS COMPANIES P S22
T

CHANGE CZ)gDﬁ
July 24,2077 ui .;210
To: Fredrick & May Construction
Attention: Mark Benham
Project: Betsy Layne High School
Ref doc: Proposal Request #011
Atlas #: 66191 — Signage

Thank you for bringing to our attention the need for an adjustment to the above
referenced project:

124.ea. ... Intac; Engraved ADA Room/Restroom ID Signs
Size8x 8
Radius Corners
Raised Symbol, Copy, Braille
Vinyl Tape Mount

59
L béﬁ) A Vi
;/\b ).° \
Total add amountﬂ,&l .00 )
Price exclude?x. If purchase is taxable, the sale amount will he $8,283.90
Price included treight.
Price excludes installation,

Pricing good for 30 days.

Please sign and return ta Atlas. Order is on hold pending authorized approval of change.
Order approved — no official change arder required.
_Order rejected.

Signature Date

Phaone; 502-779-2100 www.atlas-co.com Fax: 502-810-2222



22 AIA Document G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 011 OWNER: ]

Betsy Layne HS Phase 1 Addition
554 Bobeal Blvd DATE OF ISSUANCE: July 19, 2017 ARCHITECT
Stanville, KY 41659 CONSULTANT: X
OWNER (Nume and address): CONTRACT FOR: Cunstruction CONTRACTOR: [
Administoation FIeLD: ]

Floyd County Board of Educalion .
106 Noith Front Avenue CONTRACT DATE: Tanuary 25, 2017 Fite 1516x-(d
Prestonsburg, KY 41653

FROM ARCHITECT (Nume and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1581 /
aclelress): BG 14-143

Shermun Carter Barnhart Architects

PLLL

2405 Harrodsburg Road
Lexington, KY 40504

TO CONTRACTOR (Name anid
address):
Codell Construction Co. (CM)

PO Box 17
Winchester, KY

Plcase submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed madifications (o
the Contract Documents described hercin. Within ten (10) days, the Contractor must submit this propusal or notify the

Architect, in writing, of the date un which propesal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (fusert a wiitien description af the Work):
Provide itemized pricing for new interior signage for the existing high school. Reler to the attached plan,
ATTACHMENTS (List attachiced doctments that support description).

Drawing PR 11.}

REQUESTED BY THE ARC@ ECT:

Allison Commings, AIA, Project Manager
(Frimed name and title)

(Sigmmu"'e}

AlA Document GTOS™ = 2001, Capyright £ 1997 and 2001 by The American Institute of Aschitects. All rights reserved. WANNIKG: This AA* Document it
motecied by U 5. Copyright Law ond Inleinationul Treatws Unmlhorized reproduction ay distrbution of this 81AY Dacument, or auy postlon ol i, may
resull in aavere civil and eriminzt penallies, and wilk be prosecated 1o the maxbhirun ealonl possiboo unde the law This documew was preducod by AlA
softwan: al 16 02 22 un 071972017 unge: Quder Ma 4597783867 1 which cxpires on 06/11/2017, and s rot lar sesate

User Notes {146754218)



AYONLNIN "ALNMOD QAD NY1d sl ls I

NOILIGOY 1 3SYHd JOVNDIS ONIOTING DNILSIX3 =il iil Ik
1O0HIS HOH INAVT AS138 HL'ON LSAND3W IVSOdOHd | 51511 .L {3

PR

11.1

ERAL SIGMAGE NOTES
HEY PLAM

SHINAGE LEGEND
GEN

[ }:___,_ 1
=l x !
il w

|
an 3 _.‘ & i
i -
[
i

i P
i Naiiind

|

|




CONLTRUCTADN MARAGIRASN T SECE 19308

BETSY LAYNE HIGH SCHOOL

RENOVATION AND ADDITION
CHANGE ORDER REVIEW

To: SHERMAN CARTER BARNHARTFrom:

Clarence Eddie Morton

Attn:  ALLISON COMMINGS ccC: Travis L. Curry
Re: PR 11 Date: 72112017
Attachments:

* BID PACKAGE #03 GENERAL TRADES RFQ re:00011, PR 11 Signage

for Existing High
s PR 11 - New Interior Signage pdf

¢ CMA-KDE-000692 Change Order Review Form 0011.doc

I have reviewed and approved the attached pricing. Your approval and signature is
required in order to process this change order. Please review the pricing and sign below

if it 1s acceptable

PR 11

Contractor

MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES

INC.

RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC.
STRUCTURAL STEEL SERVICLS
DIXIE ROOFING, INC

FREDERICK & MAY CONSTRUCTION CO.,

ELLIOTT CONTRACTING. INC
CORNFRSTONE INTERIORS
BASTIN PAINTING, INC
BENNETT'S CARPETS, INC
CORNERSTONE INTERIORS
D-C ELEVATOR CO . INC
MARTIN FLOORING COMPANY, INC
THE ATLAS COMPANIES

CODPTT CONSTRVCTHUN CURAPANY

BP# | Pricing
$0.00
002 $0.00
003 $10,304.00
004 $0.00
005 $0.00
006 $0.00
007 $0.00
008 $0.00
009 $0.00 |
010 $0.00
011 $0.00
012 $0 00
013 $0.00_
| 04 $0.00




. .
OJPWWVC“'“W% ALLISON COMMINGS

October 13, 2017 Date

Codell Construction Company,
Clarence Eddie Morton

(606) 794-6902emorton(@codellconstruction.com

CODPLL CoNSPRUTHON COMPANY

US SPECIALTIES 015 $0.00

TOADVINE ENTERPRISES 016 $0.00

CSS COATINGS 017 $0.00

LANDMARK SPRINKLER, INC. 018 $0.00

ELLIOTT CONTRACTING, INC. 019 $0.00

JMK ELECTRIC CO., LLC 020 $0.00
Total Amount: _$10,304.00 5 7 days




