FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Sherry Robinson- Chair - District 5

Stephen A. Trimble, Interim Superintendent E;' dChEm(i;n V;riu. \:lce-(]:’lnlrl-) IDIs;r::ll 2
106 North Front Avenue W;Il:m-ch;;n::T‘jr.. ;111:;;;. :::s::ricl 3
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Rhanida Mesde, Member - District 4
Telephane (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-8862
www.floyd.kyschools.us

Consent Agenda Item (Action Item): Consider/Approve Change Order NO. 7-1 for the
Betsy Layne High School Renovation and Addition to Elliott Contracting (BG# 16-143).

Applicable Statute or Repulation: Capital Construction Process (702 KAR 4:160).
Fiscal/Budgetary Impact: The requested Change Order amount is ($3,579.00).
History/Background: Changes in hardware (o take place between 3 contractors to
eliminate need for certain hardware functions, thus owner will receive reduction in cost

with the combined change order amounts from the 3 contractors (CO 3-2, CO 7-1, CO
20-4)

Recommended Action: To approve change order NO. 7-1 as presented.

Contact Person(s): Gregory Adams/606-874-9569

L}

Dirgctor Supc;intendcnt

Date: October 23, 2017

The Flayd County Board of Education does nnl discriminaie on the hasis of ruce, color, nativnal origin, age. religion, maritul
sinfus, sex, or disability in employment, educatioral progrums, or activities as sct forth in Tiile IX & V1, and in Seelion 504,



Project Change Orders - CO - 20171013101710 Page 1 of 3

FACPAC Contract Change Order Supplemental Information Form Status: Saved
FOI'm (Ref# 4481 6} Project Status: Active

. Project Phase: No D
District: Floyd County (175) roject Phase: flo Data
BG Number: 16-143 (Imported Project)
Betsy Layne Renovation and Addition

Contract: ELLIOTT CONTRACTING, 07

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 7-1
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 10/11/2017
Change Order Amount To Dale Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Canstruction Contingency may require the
submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount: $849,036.44

Net Approved COs: $456,232.89

Remaining After Approved COs: $392,803.55

Net All COs: $436,889.69

Remaining After All COs: $412,146.75
This Requested Change Qrder Amount +/- {$3,579.00)
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order +/- $0.00
Change In CM Fee This Change Order +/- £0.00
Remaining Construction Contingency Balance $398,575.75

® Note: Change Order Supplemental Information Forms with a change event over $25,000 shall be
submitted to KDE for approval with detailed cost breakdown. Attach additional pages if necessary

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer
Contract Change Reason Code Reduction of Scope
Change Order Description And Justification

Door hardware changes that result in net credit to Owner

Cost Benefit To Owner

https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/K DEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Ch... 10/17/2017



Project Change Orders - CO - 20171013101710 Page 2 of 3

Cost savings due to reduction in scope

Contract unit prices have been utilized to support the No
cost associated with this change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor,
material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $0.00 0.00 %

Materials {$3,579.00) 100.00 %

Profit and Overhead 0.00 %

Bond Insurance 0.00 %
Cost Breakdown Total: $-3,579.00

Cost for this Change Order supported by an alternate No
bid or competitive price quote

https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/K DEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Ch... 10/17/2017



Project Change Orders - CO - 20171013101710

Page 3 of 3

Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 44816)

Architect

Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplimental Information Form

Date

Date

Date

Date

https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Ch... 10/17/2017



AIA Document G701/CMa" - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

OWNER

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [
ARCHITECT O]

CONTRACTOR [

FELD O]

OTHER [J

PROJECT (Name and address). CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 7-1
BETSY LAYNE HIGH SCHODL RENOVATION AND INITIATION DATE: 1011172017
ADDITION

554 BOBCAT BLVD

BETSY LAYNE KY 416035

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) PROJECT NUMBERS: CMA-KDE-000692 / 16-143
ELLIOTT CONTRACTING, INC. CONTRACT DATE: 3r2012017

P O BOX 2038 55 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD (41501) .
PIREVILLE KY 41502 CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #07 ALUMINUM
STOREFRONTS/MWINDOWS

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
PROPQSAL REQUEST 3,5, 6,9, 12, AND 15 HAVE BEEN VOIDED. PLEASE SEE ATTACHMENTS FOR REVISIONS TO DOOR
HARDWARE AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS BASED UPON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

The original Contraci Sum was $154,31000
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 50.00
The Contract Sum prlor to this Change Order was $154 31000
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amoun! of (53,579 00}
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $150,731.00

The Contract Time will not be effected
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therafore is Tuesday, February 06, 2018

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.

Codell Construction SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Finn Name) ARCHITECT {Firm Name)

4475 Rockwell Rd . Winchester, KY 46392 2405 HARRODSBURG ROAD LEXINGTON, KY 40504

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY(signature) BY(S:graturs)

Matt Mills 10-11-17

{Typed Name} DATE: {Typed Name) DATE:

ELLIOTT CONTRACTING, INC FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

CONTRACTOR (Firm Name) OWNER (Firn Name)

P O BOX 3038 55 INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD (41501) 106 N. FRONT AVENUE PRESTONSBURG, KY 41653

PIKEVILLE, KY 41502

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY(signature) BY(Signature)

{Typed Name) DATE: {Typed Name) DATE:
AlA Document GT01/CMa™ ~ 1952, Copyright © 1532 by The Amencan Instiute of Archilects. All rights reserved. 1Ok W
protectei by U & Copnaright £ ave amd ke rtionad Treaues Unauttterizen (epreductian or distiebution of this AlA - Oocumen, of 2oy piottlon nf it
may result in severe eivil wind arfmisal pernobies, and vl ba prosecutad 1o the nmkawm oo tenl possible wnder the b

User Notes: (1884[133357)



‘i
S0

,‘w/a-
'“-?"

AIA Document G709 — 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PRQJECT (Name and a:ddress):
Betsy Layne HS Phasc I Addition
554 I3obeat Blvd

Stanwille, KY 41659

OWNER (Mante and endifress):

Floyd Counly Board of Education
106 North Fronl Avenue
Prestonsburg, KY 41653

FROM ARCHITECT (Newne and
address):

Sherman Carter Bomhart Architects
PLLC

2405 Harrodsburg Road

Lexington, KY 40504

TO CONTRACTOR (Name grd
address):

Codell Construction Co (CM)
PO Box 17

Winchesler, KY

PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 017- Revised
DATE OF ISSUANCE: September 18, 2017
CONTRACT FOR: Canstruction
Adminisiration

CONTRACT DATE: Junuary 25, 2017

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1581 /
BG 16-143

OWNER [X]
ARCHITECT
CONSULTANT
CONTRACTOR.
FIELD: (]

File 1581X (Ecopy)

Please submt an itermzed proposal for changes in the Contrart Sum and Contract Tune for pioposed modilications
to the Contract Documents described herein. Within ten (10) days, the Contractor must subomit this proposal or
notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposai summission 15 anhicipated

THIS 1S NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTICN TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION ¢fisert a written description of the Work):

Proposal Requests 3, 5,6, 9, 12 and 15 have been voided. Please see attachments for revisions to deor hanlware
and eleetrieal systems based upon the Contract Documents.,

ATTACHMENTS ¢Lest antachred documenis that support descripnion).

Douorv Hardware Revisions, CMTA Verbiage, Sheets E41, E4.2, E5.1A, E3.3

REQUEET D BY THE ARCHI&M i
Allison Commmgs. AlA, Project Manager

(Srnatitie}

(Printed nanre and nile)



BETSY LANE PR SEPTEMBER 12, 2017 — DOOR HARDWARE SPECIFICATION SECTION 087100

BASE BID
Set # 002 Door: E100B
Delete 1 Low Energy Surface Mount Automatic Operator | D-4990 689 | ST
Delete 2 Jamb Mounted Actuators CL20535 ST
Delete 2 Jamb Mounted Surface Box C1.2245 ST
Add 1 Door Closer CLD-4550 EDA SN 689 | ST
Set # 008 Door: E123B
Delete 1 Electrified Hinge CECB199 4 1/2"x 4 1/2" NRP | 630 | 8T
Delete 1 Electrified Storeroom Lock 45H7DEU 14M DS 626 | BE
Delete 1 Transformer 8W599 BE
Delete 1 Prox Reader By Others
Add 1 Hinge CB199 4 /2" x 4 1/2" NRP 630 | ST
Add 1 Storeroom Lockset 45H7D 14M 626 | PR
Add ! Door Paosition Switch 1078 GE
Set#010 Door: 100A
Delete 1 Low Energy Surface Mount Automatic Operator | D-4990 689 | ST
Delete 2 Jamb Mounted Actuators CL2055 ST
Delete 2 Jamb Mounted Surface Box CL2245 ST
Add 1 Door Closer CLD-4550 EDA SN 689 | ST
ALTERNATE BID

Set # 001A | Door: E100A
Delete 1 Continuaus Hinge 661HD EPT AL ST
Delete 1 Panic Device C ELR 2103CD x 1703A x SNB | 630 | PR
Delete 1 Electric Power Transfer EPT-12C PR
Delete 1 Wiring Harness WH-32 ST
Delete 1 Wiring Harness Extension WH-EE ST
Delete 1 Power Supply P5151 PR
Delete 1 Card Reader Provided by Access

Control/Security Contractor
Delete 1 Intercom/Remote Release By others
Add 1 Continuous Hinge 661HD AL } ST
Add 1 Panic Device 2103CD x 1703A x SNB 830 | PR
Set #002A | Door: 101A
Add 1 Card Reader Prowided by Access

Conirol/Security Contractor
Set #003A | Door: 101B
Add 1 Card Reader Provided by Access

Caontrol/Security Contractor
Set # 004A | Door: 104A
Delete 1 Classroom Lockset 45HTR 14M 626 | BE
Delete 1 Electromagnetic Hold Cpen SEM7830 689 | LCN
Add 1 Storeroom Lockset 45H7D 14M 626 | BE
Add 1 Electnc Striks 1006CS 630 | HES
Add 1 Transformer 621RF SDC
Add i Remote Release {In Administration Office) By others




BETSY LANE PR SEPTEMBER 12, 2017 — DOOR HARDWARE SPECIFICATION SECTION 087100

Set # 005A | Doors: 102

Delete 1 Office Lockset 43HTA 14M 626 | BE
Add 1 Intruder (Classroom Security) Lockset 45H7INL 14M 626 | BE
Set # 006A | Door: 103

Delete 1 Classroom Lockset ASHTR 14M 626 | PR
Add 1 Intruder {Classroom Security) Lockset 45H7INL 14M 626 | BE




CMTA Proposal Request Verbiage:

Audio only intercom stations. This should now account for all required changes.

1. Provide credit for the following:
a. Delete card readers and associated conduit and wiring at the following doors: 104B,
112A, 117,119, 119A, 203, 204B.
b. Delete video intercorm remote station at door EL00B and video master station located in
reception.
c. Delete magnetic door holds at the following doors: 100A, 101A, 104A, 1048.
2. Provide price for the following:
a. Provide audio intercom master station at reception desk and audio intercom remote
station at door 101A as shown on attached drawing.
b. Relocate remote release from door E100B to 101A.
¢. Programming indicated in note 548.
d. Power at doors indicated for door hardware power as required.
Refer to included drawings for additional information.

Corey Carrico, PE

CMTA Consulting Engineers

Kentucky | Texas | Indiana | Ohio | DC
2429 Members Way

Lexington, Kenlucky 40504

T 855-253-0892, ext 165

F 859-231-8357

v cmitaeqrs .com




R AINNOOdRO TS . :EE EL —
o atmaae TR AR Y 1 b A <f
o NOILIZQY | ASVHd VAUV ¥IMOd - HooTd Lsaid | | el 1Fj1,!u 5 W
TOOHOS HOIH SNAVY ASLdH HH I :.} £
i T ? :: VT
1 e I
% j i { . : |
3 ‘ ! ;m zl L. -
] 4 [k I T e .
H 119 ‘E DT |
[ : ;
o i i
! it ' i
H 119 3 it
F i .
i 4

TR L R

i
R
i
.
.
.
H
e H
H
H
;
.
fua
2l \ .
.
.t
@
" 2
o
,
't
|- Ip'
il




tirbiars
AHYHNEVE

HILHYI
NYHOIKS

TOOH3S HOIH INAY AS138

BEXINNOD A0S

8,
NOILIJQY | 3SYHd

VAHY Y3IMOd - 8007d 1SHId AT

—ue|
Sremeet

s

pri—it)

T A ] § iy

.....................

: : =T

E :' ; W I‘!L: |.-| il] N ]
: . A AL S ¥
5 1 U o
' i Tt (

: : A

N . L ®

' +

E P i

; . , - M)

: : by Al
E E L

: ! i

Y
R
ST

i

e

0o
s
=

PR e
T

o

e

[
-
——
wivrn

l:ll

-~ g
(
i
B, )
K, + )
['1
€
= o
N .
\
! -
j . -—
- . ' ] | ¥ o
\ U BRI
¥ oho BreEnRd ( e
e LA
TSR N L

¥

' “‘3:.4. c

KEY PLAN

o red

- -
!
I::?

)
i3

Z3
T
mrm A A

PG uTha




l.ml.- PRI |
L % —
U2 EIE _ _._
— — g e
ks
Lﬁwuﬂh “ -
s S
”ll.. gy -y l‘lAI.M- PR
— ..
ST (I A\{ 7 .
s [
= HYId A o, B b i
o i ) ‘s [ s
E 2 @
e Wt : i = .
#m § IeEw 5 ”.ﬂ B .|..WT.. i
afe @ =
! =g o i n,...u.”. B
' - . " .
3 AP N R A e
= o e T oy 1 == -, o 6
& g et I L e . .
ﬂ E = ~y v %
| : 7 & % e -
52 = N -
-0 > o EN - = : gy
=0 P . L
b . = . < ., P
e A F IR S - P
_.IL o i G 2 :
A= . 4 B [®
Su Tn o ;
=4
-
v
E 4
o e ST SNHADEIS ST L . e il o
e L T o T 3
N
o LIt T 1
%5 z= o, v e Al el e el H .
> 5%
E e - £
- m =
w w s > = L
= x -
2 80 -
- 2w X
< O i ™
=2 m_..u g Z T
; i
L = = r=t T = fa
=z P T2 Tt ey =
B e N g b 4 1ot st v o T) o
3 e
ity s -
% D e T Iy e e R by L ;. s
5 1
i 3
i s
B v
i - e
it -
v "~ 1
v . % g
. S
< T BRI

-
1
1)
-
X
=

-
T
=
E
=iy
I

ECTTCRI R LT ]




AN ALNDOQIUAD

-1F o
TR HEEAE kt-m]}\ s
- E H B
e (@ NOLLIOaY | ISYHd SW3LSAS-MOOT4ANODAS -1~ 5 i'i 55“}% lﬁf! L i
A ] JOOHOS HOH INAY] ASLa8 R ESE e saig
\)
I
i
L
S
i :
B ]
it
'i;;
21
el
L
an .Y
[ LIPS
e
~
r, * "
e 3'-3
e ir :si.ilt' " 1] -
" - bn
_‘} [ o
. 1 .
e L,
g_ﬂ'l!ll[]ltg’,w
E S :1 ! g
H ti i i rl
: —a
A s & A
™ t
v




Elliott Contracting, Inc.

DATE; 10-4-17

TO. Codell

FROM: Kevin Runyon

RE: Betsy Layne High Schoo! Renovation

MESSAGE: Pnce {deduct) for PR 17.
Note, access control hardware by others

5e1 0001 ~ Docr EHOCH

Celets

lea DH4990&628z2 1° Thikk auta cperator

&3 (12057 atulicrey

Zea L2245 miudtany

e

1ea  JSS0FDA x Sh x PASHD 1102 P45 1250« 27 Tlsee 68T Caner

Set #0130 - Door LODA

les [-4930 1 b2 £ I° Phich avto operstor

rer QL2055 acazicn

Jex CL2245 acvaaton

Adid

1es JASSGEDA R SKx RESHD-LI0 2 PRY LAT0 0 77 THce fA5 Pt

Ser MB214 - Docr E100A

Delete

Ve GRIHDAS 11 7 EPT Ac continuourh nge

Ltes. EP7 110 powertrantics

Tes C-EuR 2103 CO-SMNB[Ox JAEA x 7 Thicy ol et Yowiwe
Ted W witelaiven

ted WLl avelanem

e DERLT L puant rapply

Az

tes GITHD 3611 AL ontinuous hinge

Tra I CD-SHE{2}x 1TOIA 1 27 Thict B0 et device

Suy BQ7 A - Daar 402A
teo drake lu o wopk uf woet

3e100)A - Docr 101D
Ka chanpe fo 0w wope ol acts

Duleio cf Dettromag) etg b d Seees gt 7 2 ADEA pn JTTA R
Yot LCHSEMTEI0 AL RIAE 3 (omrs

Iy LCM SE2A7AL0 G54 Al Trten S Bage

Ler LUHGEMUTEIG E000 AL Exter vior

Deduct - $ 3,575.00

P.O. Box 3038 Pikeville, Kentucky 41502
55 Industrial Blvd. Pikeville, Kentucky 41501
Phone:606-437-7368 Fax:606-432-8586



Matt Mills

From: Allison Commings <acommings@scbarchitects.com>
Sent: Wednesday, October 11, 2017 1:31 PM

To: Eddie Morton; Travis Curry; Matt Mills

Cc: Kevin Cheek; Kaye Gregory; Corey Carrico; Ken Smith
Subject: 1581 Betsy Layne PR 17 & 19 Pricing

We accept the pricing on PR 17 and PR 19. Please move forward with those PRs and draft a Change order.
Thank you,

Allison Commings, AlA, LEED AP
Shemmnan Carter Bamhart Architects
2405 Harrodsburg Rd.

Lexington, KY 40504

(859) 224-1351 Work



