¥,
.

b
= Balbep{ln A
7 oy S
L i
, y . oty i)
3
D A Afhayt
“
»

FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Sherry Robinsea- Chalr - Disteict §

Stephen A. Trimble, Interim Superintendent B{ fh'-:mtl:r- V;ril» \;l‘tbihlrﬁgmtltl
106 North Front Avenue William Newsome, i Mesber - Ditrict 3
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Rhanda Meade, Member - District 4
Telephone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-8862
www.floyd.kyschools.us

Consent Agenda Item (Action Item): Consider/Approve Change Order NO. 20-3 for
the Betsy Layne High School Renovation and Addition to JMK Electric (BG# 16-143).

Applicable Statute or Regulation: Capital Construction Process {702 KAR 4:160).

Fiscal/Budgetarv Impact: There is no cost associated with this change order.
Historv/Background: Relocate power rough ins at scoreboards as indicated on drawings
attached to change order form. Scoreboards shall be mounted such that the top of the

scoreboard is parallel with the bottom of the relocation power rough ins.

Recommended Action: To approve change order NO. 20-3 as presented,

Contact Person(s): Gregory Adams/606-874-9569

ﬁD%t' ctor Superintendent

Date: October 23, 2017

The Floyd County Board of Education dues not discriminate on the bosis of euce, color, nutional origin, sge, religion, maritl
siatus, scx, or disability in eimploymeat, cducativnal programs, or activities as set fureth in Tite IX & V1, and in Section 504.



Project Change Orders - CO - 20171013133709

FACPAC Contract Change Order Supplemental Information Form Status: Saved

Form (Ref# 44821)

District: Floyd County (175)

BG Number: 16-143 (Imported Project)
Betsy Layne Renovation and Addition

Contract: JMK ELECTRIC, 20
Type: General Contractor

Change Order Number
Time Extension Required
Date Of Change Order

Change Order Amount To Date

Construction Contingency

Project Status: Active
Project Phase No Data

Proposed

20-3
No
10/11,2017

Unchanged

Page 1 of 3

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may require the

submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount:

Net Approved COs:

Remaining After Approved COs:

Net All COs:

Remaining After All COs:
This Requested Change Crder Amount +/-
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order +/-
Change in CM Fee This Change Order +/-

Remaining Construction Contingency Balance

@ Note: Change Order Supplemental Information Forms with a change event over $25,000 shall be
submitted to KDE for approval with detailed cost breakdown. Attach additional pages if necessary

Contract Change Requested By

Contract Change Reason Code

Change Order Description And Justification

$849,036.44
$456,232.89
£392,803.55
$436,889.69
$412,146.75

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$386,149.95

Architect/Engineer

Expansion of Scope

Relocate power rough-ins at scoreboards as indicated on the attached drawings. Scoreboards shall be
mounted such that the top of the scoreboard is parallel with the bottom of the relocated power rough-ins.

https://statfkyschools.sharepoint.comy/sites/dsapps/K DEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Ch...

10/17/2017



Project Change Orders - CO - 20171013133709 Page 2 of 3

Cost Benefit To Owner
Change of location of scoreboard at Onwers request.

Contract unit prices have been utilized to support the No
cost associated with this change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor,
material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount * Percent of Total

Labor $0.00 0.00 %

Materials $0.00 0.00 %

Profit and Overhead $0.00 0.00%

Bond Insurance $0.00 0.00 %
Cost Breakdown Total: $0.00

Cost for this Change Order supported by an aliernate No
bid or competitive price quote

https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/K DE Construction/Lists/Project%20Ch... 10/17/2017



Project Change Orders - CO - 20171013133709

Page 3 of 3

Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 44821)

Architect

Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplimental Information Form

Date

Date

Date

Date

https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/K DE Construction/Lists/Project%20Ch... 10/17/2017



AIA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition
OWNER X
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [
ARCHITECT [
CONTRACTOR [J
FIELD ]
OTHER [}

PROJECT (Name and address):

BETSY LAYNE HIGH SCHOOL RENQVATION AND
ADDITION

§54 BOBCAT BLVD

BETSY LAYNE KY 41605

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address)
JMK ELECTRIC CO, LLC

P.GBOX 554 204 MAIN STREET
GRAYSON KY 41143

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 20-3
INITIATION DATE: tor11/2017

PROJECT NUMBERS: CMA-KDE-000692 / 16-143
CONTRACT DATE: 372002017
CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #20 ELECTRICAL

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

PROVIDE ITEMIZED PRICING TO RELOCATE POWER ROUGH-INS AT SCOREBOARDS AS INDICATED ON THE ATTACHED
DRAWINGS. SCOREBOARDS SHALL BE MOUNTED SUCH THAT THE TOP OF THE SCOREBOARD IS PARALLEL WITH THE
BOTTOM OF THE RELOCATED POWER ROUGH-INS

The original Contract Sum was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will $0.00 by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will not be effected

$429.920.00

($145.20)

3429 844 80
$0.00

$425,844.80

The date of Substantial Complclion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Tuesday, February 06, 2018

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.

Codell Construction

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm Name)
4475 Rockwell Rd., Winchester, KY 40392

ARCHITECT (Firm Name)
2405 HARRODSBURG ROAD LEXINGTON, KY 40504

ADDRESS

nhit iy

ADDRESS

BY(signature) BY(signature)
Matt Mills 10-11-17
{Typed Name} DATE: {Typed Name) DATE:

JMK ELECTRIC CO , LLT

FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

CONTRACTOR (Firm Name})
P O.BOX 554 204 Main Street GRAYSON. KY 411473

OWNER (Firm Name)
106 M FRONT AVEMUE PRESTONSBURG, KY 41553

ADDRESS

ADDRESS

BY (signature)

BY(signatura)

(Typed Name) DATE:

{Typed Name} DATE:



\'_-_‘!.'

P ATA bocument 709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

P

PROJECT (Nume and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 016 OWNER. (X}

Betsy Layne HS Phase T Addilion R

554 Babeat Blvd. DATE OF ISSUANCE: Sepiember 6, 2017 ARCHITECT: (9

Sunville, KY 41659 . CONSULTANT: [

OWNER (Nume and address): CONTRACT FOR: Construction CONTRACTOR:
Administration FELD: (]

Floyd County Board o Education File - [J

L0G North Front Avenue CONTRACT DATE: January 25, 2017 e

Preslonsburg, KY 41653

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1581 /

address): BG 16-143

Shueiman Carter Barnhant Archilects

PLLC

2405 Harrodsburg Roadd
Lesington, KY 40504

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address):

Codell Construction Co. (CM)
PO Box 17

Winchester, KY

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposcd madifications Lo
the Contract Dacuments deseribed herein. Within ten (10) days, the Contractor must sulunit this proposal or notify the
Archilect, in wiiting, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUGTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS,

DESCRIPTION fiusert a wretten deseription of the Work):

Provide temzed preing (o relocate power rough-ins st scoreboards as mdicated on the atched drawings
Scorchoaids shall be mounted such that the top of the scorebaard 15 parallel wath the bottom ol the relocated power rough-ins

ATTACHMENTS (/. tst atterched cloewments thet snpport descriplion.

E4-3 - Second Floor - Power and ES-3 - Second Floor - Syslems

REQUESTED BY THEﬁcmTECT ¢ )/
Alison Comunngs, AIA, Project Manager

{Sipatture) Vv (Primed name and ntle)

Al Document G708™ ~ 2001, Cupyright € 1893 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights resacved, WARHING: This AIA~ Document is
protected By W 8 Copyright | aw and Inlemational Tiealies dnauthorlzed repraduclion or distribution of this AlAY Dacument, or any portian of IL inay 1
result i savere civil and crliminal penallics and will be proseeuted (o the Inpxiimwn extent possible undar thz low This decumenl was produced by AlA
soltwrs (11 13 21 29 o6 09/06/2017 uncer Orde’ No 47077886687 _t whizh axpires an 09112017 and is nal fas resne

tser Holes (1197381236}



HIMOd - HOOTd ANOD3S
i

L] l..r.-.‘ 'kl e T -
R T S | i
r ", -
Lo \.‘.\l B
- ....n.-.- E) -
g e R -
- : A .
N = | BN
Lo - e
ﬂf\.!\.iﬂu.;..u..ﬂwu H \\\.\n.m_unrrllrf
e 7 e
i g 258
eI
@ =3
e - -1
= M.A I
- 55 A e -
Z < R
- Mz - E
2 =m
S~ B
: 9E
1= g . e
< g e, B
= - {n
< 0 -
(2] -
“z ’
Q N 2
- [ @
i
(o Tmmasim -
. T= Pt
I.nlnh.J <)
L ..
o =

l!-l—-.u.(ntun




SWALSAS - HOOTd ONODIS

AN ALNNOD CAOH

NOLLIQAY | 3SYHd
100HIS HIIH 3NAY AS138

i
L]
"
. s
) M
. - T oA l.. [}
.v...., ) .
-1 e~
3 & Ay
g
. =
et

S

-

2 :;E

w

il

a4

B




Eddie Morton

From: Kelly Newland «kellyn@jmkziectric.coms
Sent: Wednesday, September 20, 2017 10:33 PM
To: Cddie Morton
Subject: Re. BLHS PR#16
./
-t
,,Eddit!"' T L N0y ~yer - 0\ ufj
" Correct no charge for this PR 16 ) \ﬁ)“ vl
] \6\\0 i

Serd from myiPad © 77
On Sep 20, 2017, at 11:29 AM, Eddie Morton <EilorioniPcast!Icensirdciion T m> wrote:

Mall said that you wasn't going to charge for this. (5 this corract?
<PR &16.pdf>



