FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Sherry Robinson- Chalr - District 5

Stephen A. Trimble, Interim Superintendent Dr. Chacdra Varia, Viee-Chair - District 2
106 North Front Avenue Wil Newsoree, 4 Member - Diseiet 3
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Rhonda Meade, Member - District 4
Telephone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-8862
www.floyd.kyschools.us

Consent Agenda Item (Action Item): Consider/Approve Change Order NO. 20-1 for
the Betsy Layne High School Renovation and Addition to JMK Electric (BG# 16-143).

Applicable Statute or Regulation: Capital Construction Process (702 KAR 4:160).
Fiscal/Budgetary Impact: The requested Change Order amount is ($1,383.07).
History/Background: Provide itemized pricing to delete the following circuits (conduit,

conductors, and disconnects) back to panel served. Label breakers in panel as spare RP]-
15.17.10. RP1-21.23.25 RP-22.24.26 RP1-28, 30, 32 RP2,1,3,5 RP2-7,9,1 1.

=%

Recommended Action; To approve change order NO. 20-1 as presented.

Contact Person(s): Gregory Adams/606-874-9569

d

ipgltor Superintendent

Date: October 23, 2017

The Fluyd County Baard of Education dues aot discriminate on the basis of ruce, eolor, national aripin, age, religion, macital
status, sex. or disahility in employmeat, cducational programs, or activities 8s set forth in Title IN & V1, and in Section 504,



Project Change Orders - CO - 20171013113540 Page 1 of 3

FACPAC Contract Change Order Supplemental Information Form Status Saved

Form (Ref# 4481 7) Project Status: Active
L Project Phase No D

District: Floyd County (175) s et

BG Number: 16-143 (imported Project)

Betsy Layne Renovation and Addition

Contract: JMK ELECTRIC, 20

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 20-1
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 10/11/2017
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may require the
submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount: $849,036.44

Net Approved COs: $456,232.89

Remaining After Approved COs: $392,803.55

Net All COs; $436,889.69

Remaining After All COs: $412,146.75
This Requested Change Qrder Amount +/ ($1,383.07)
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order +/- $0.00
Change In CM Fee This Change Order +/- $0.00
Remaining Construction Contingency Balance $387,387.82

(D Note: Change Order Supplemental Information Forms with a change event over $25,000 shall be
submitted to KDE for approval with detailed cast breakdown. Attach additional pages if necessary

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer
Contract Change Reason Code Reduction of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

https://staftkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/K DEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Ch... 10/17/2017



Project Change Orders - CO - 20171013113540 Page 2 of 3

Provide itemized pricing to delete the following circuits (conduit, conductors, and disconnects) back to
panel served. Label breakers in panel as spare: RP1-15, 17, 19, RP1-21, 23, 25, RP-22, 24, 26, RP1-28, 30, 32,
RP2, 1, 3, 5, RP2-7,9,11

Cost Benefit To Owner
Reduction of cost for electrical that was not required

Contract unit prices have been utilized to support the No
cost associated with this change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor,
material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor {$647.50) 46.82 %

Materials ($549.97) 39.76 %

Profit and Overhead ($185.60) 1342 %

Bond Insurance 0.00 %
Cost Breakdown Total: $-1,383.07

Cost for this Change Order supported by an alternate No
bid or competitive price quote

https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/K DEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Ch... 10/17/2017



Project Change Orders - CO - 20171013113540

Page 3 of 3

Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 44817)

Architect

Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplimental Information Form

Date

Date

Date

Date

htips://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/K DEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Ch... 10/17/2017



@AIA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition
OWNER
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [
ARCHITECT [
CONTRACTOR O
FIELD [
OTHER [}

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 20-1
INITIATION DATE: 10/11/2017

PROJECT (Name and address):

BETSY LAYNE HIGH SCHOOL RENOVATION AND
ADDITION

554 BOBCAT 8LVD

BETSY LAYNE KY 41805

TO CONTRACTOR {Name and address):
JMK ELECTRIC CO., LLC

P.O.BOX 554 204 MAIN STREET
GRAYSON KY 41143

PROJECT NUMBERS: CMA-KDE-000692 / 16-143
CONTRACT DATE: 3/2012017
CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #20 ELECTRICAL

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
PROVIDE ITEMIZED PRICING TO DELETE THE FOLLOWING CIRCUITS (CONDUIT, CONDUCTORS, AND DISCONNECTS)
BACK TO PANEL SERVED. LABEL BREAKERS IN PANEL AS SPARE: RP1-15. 17, 19, RP1-21, 23, 25, RP-22, 24, 26, RP1-28,

30,32, RP2, 1,3, 5. RP2-7.9,11

The original Confract Sum was $429,960.00
Nel change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Sum prior to lhis Change Order was §429.990.00
The Contracl Sum will be decreased by this Change QOrder In the amouni of {51,383.07)
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $428.608.93

The Contract Time wiil not be effectad,

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefora is Tuesday, February 06, 2018
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGER,

Codell Construclion

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm Name)
4475 Rockwe!l Rd., Winchester, KY 40392

ARCHITECT (Firm Name)
2405 HARRODSBURG ROAD LEXINGTON, KY 40504

ADDRESS

e ity

ADDRESS

BY(signature) BY(Signature}
Matt Mills 10-11-17
(Typed Name) DATE: {Typed Name) DATE:

JMK ELECTRIC CO., LLC

FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

CONTRACTOR (Firm Name)
P.O.BOX 554 204 Main Streel GRAYSON, KY 41143

OWNER (Firm Name)
106 N. FRONT AVENUE PRESTONSBURG, KY 41653

ADDRESS

ADDRESS

BY(Signature)

BY(Signature)

(Typed Nams) DATE:;

{Typed Name) DATE:;

AlA Documant GT01/CMa™ - 1982. Copyright © 1992 by The American Instilule of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: Thia AYAY Document s
protectad by U.5. Copyright Law and intarnntional Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of thie AIA® Document, or any partion of it,
may result in savere chvil and eriminal penalties. and will be prosecuted to the maximum exient possible undar the taw.

User Notes:

{1884033357)



@AIA Document G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 002 OWNER: X
Betsy Layne HS Phase I Addition :
554 Bobeat Blvd. DATE OF ISSUANCE: May 2, 2017 ARCHITECT. (]
Stanville, KY 41659 CONSULTANT: X
OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: Construction CONTRACTOR:
Administration FIELD: [

Fioyd County Board of Education . o
106 North Front Avenue CONTRACT DATE: January 25, 2017 File 1581X, CA Copy:
Prestonsburg, KY 41653

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1581/
address): BG 16-143

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects

PLLC

2405 Harrodsburg Road
Lexington, KY 40504

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and
address):

Codell Construction Co. (CM)
PO Box 17

Winchester, KY

Please submil an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time [or proposed modilications lo
the Contract Documents described herein. Within ten (10) days, the Contractor must submil this proposal or notify the
Architect, in writing, of the datc on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A BIRECTION TQ PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (fnsers a written description of the Work):

Provide itemized pricing to delcte the following circuits (conduit, conductors, and disconncets) back to panel served.
Labe) breakess in pancl as sparc; RP1-15,17,19, RP1-21,23,25, RP1-22,24,26, RP1-28,30,32, RP2-1,3,5, RP2-7,9,11

ATTACHMENTS (List antached documents that support description):

N/A
?E%UES]’ED BY THE ARSHITECT: .

m Allison Commings, AlA o
{Signature) (Printed nome and title}

AlA Document G709™ = 2001, Copyright © 1893 and 2001 by The Amarican Institute of Architacts. All rights reservad, WARNING: This AIA® Qocument [
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Trealles. Unautharized repraduction or distribution of this AlA' Document, or any portion of it, may
rogult In severs clvil and criminal panwitios, and will bo prosecutod 1o the maxhnum extent pogsalble under the law, This documsnt was preduced by AIA
software at 11:33:07 on 05/04/2017 under Order Ne.4597788687_1 which explres on 09/11/2017, and is not for raaale

User Notea; {859539576)




§/412017 9:17:32 PM Page 1

E 310 Beisy Layne School bb alt 1 2 : delete bleacher circuits
Totals (Summary) - Bid Summary: Default

Material

Non-Quoted £518.04

Quotes 0.00
Sales Tax (6.00%) 31.13
Tolal Material £549 97
Leber

Direct (25.90 hours @ $25.00) $647.50
Non-Productive Labor 0.00
Tolat Labor (25.90 hours) $647 50
Direet Job Expenses $0.00
Tools and Miscellangous Malerials 0.00
Subicontracis 0.00
Joh Sublolal (Prime Cost) £1,197.47
Overhead (5.00%) 59,87
Prof#t {10.00%) 12573
Job Total $1,383.07
Actual Bid Price $1,383.07

Maleria! to Direct Labor ratip: 0 46

Prime Cost per square fool $0.04
Job Total per square loot $0.04
Acwal Bid Price per square ft $0.04
Labor cost per square lool 5002
Labor hours per square fool 000
Gross Profit % 1342
Gross Profit 5 $185 80

Net Profit % 904



51412017 §:20:42 PM Page 1
E 310 Betsy Layng School bb ait 12 : delete bleacher circuits
Job Number: C02-3
Extension By Phase

item # Description Quantity Price U Ext Price LeborHr U Ext Lab Hr
-1 Raceway. Figs. & Boxes
1001 3/4 EMT 3000 36.00 C 10.80 6.00 C 1.80
1477 3/4" Compression Steel Conn 2000 30 C 680 000 E 000
13179 3/4" GRC Elbow 10.00 20001 C 20.00 000 E 0.00
—- 0% Raceway, Flys, & Boxes Total - 37.60 1.80
-- (2 Wire & Cablz -
14157 #12 THHN CU Solid Wire 1.600.00 BO.OYT M 128.02 600 M 9.60
—- 02 Wire & Cable Total - - 128.02 960
03 Distribution -
14603 30AS3P 600V HD Fus Safety Sw-Nema 1 500 52.00 E 260.00 050 E 2.50
--- 03 Distribution Totat - - 260.00 250

- 06 Underground/Site
13054 3/4" PVC Condult 480.00 17.00 C 81.60 250 C 12.00

13515 3/4° GRC Coupling 10.00 7546 C 1.55 000 E 0.00
13656 3/4" PVC Female Adaptor 10.00 40.73 C 4.07 0.00 E 0.00
06 Underground/Site Total --- 93 22 12.00

Job Total 518.84 25.90

* Target, Labor column 1



